# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph Fuller		05/10/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North American Audio Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 Kinderkamack Road	
City:	Emerson	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2309271	MTS
Registration Number: 2403354		MILLENNIUM THEATER SYSTEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-994-1700

Email: gtroublefield@carellabyrne.com

Correspondent Name: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,

Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504973-4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Glennon Troublefield		
Signature:	/G. Glennon Troublefield/		
Date:	07/20/2006 TRADEMARK		

900053700 REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0971

Total Attachments: 2 source=NA Audioassign#page1.tif source=NA Audioassign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0972

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, NORTH AMERICAN AUDIO MANAGEMENT, INC., a New Jersey

corporation, having a principal place of business at 85 Kinderkamack Road, Emerson, New

Jersey 07630, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to Trademark Registration Nos.

2,309,271 for the word mark MTS, having a registration date of January 18, 2000, and

2,403,354 for the word mark MILLENNIUM THEATER SYSTEM, having a registration date of

November 14, 2000 (collectively the "Property"), pursuant to an assignment ("Assignment")

from INTERACTIVE ISLAND SUPPLIES, INC., a New York corporation, having a former

principal place of business at 100 C, East Jefryn Boulevard, Deep Park, New York, which is

dissolved, to NORTH AMERICAN AUDIO MANAGEMENT, INC.,

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2005, the Assignment was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at reel 3238 and frame 0938;

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2006, JOSEPH FULLER, having an address of 73 Ireland

Place, #101, Amityville, New York 11701, caused INTERACTIVE ISLAND SUPPLIES, INC.

to assign to him an alleged interest in the Property, pursuant to an assignment recorded on that

date with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 3220 and frame 0710;

WHEREAS, NORTH AMERICAN AUDIO MANAGEMENT, INC., is desirous of

acquiring from JOSEPH FULLER (hereinafter "Assignor"), all of his alleged right, title and

interest in and to the Property, together with the good will appurtenant thereto and symbolized

thereby, that he asserts that he has in and to the Property, if any; and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0973

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, set over and quit claim unto said Assignee the full extent of his right, title and interest in and to the Property, if any, and all registrations therefor, together with all the good will of the business symbolized by the Property, including all the rights Assignor has to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that he will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by said Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Executed this /O day	of May.	, 2006.
	•	BY: JOSEPH FULLER
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of 2006, by Joseph Fuller, who personally appeared before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires in CAMPO

A Notary Public Of New Jersey
(Notary Seal) My Commission Expires 07/26/2007

287002v2

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0974